
   B- LEVEL 
4400   
1A  Redfield-Sears, Phyllis  831-917-4774  phyllisrs1015@gmail.com
2A  Shahani, Leona  925-935-5218  leonashahani@gmail.com
3A  Artley, Jan  432-770-0464  janartley@gmail.com
 Artley, Roger 432-230-0936 rogartley@gmail.com
1B  Randolph, Jennifer 408-693-6501 jrandolphweb@gmail.com
2B  Smiley, Bruce  925-935-3059  brucesmiley31@gmail.com
3B  Kowalski, Lucia  925-951-7053  allenfryfry7@gmail.com

4412
1A  Paster, Laura Wine 925-708-1630       laurawinepaster@gmail.com
2A Choe,Chang Kil/Young Ja 415-596-0969 C 
3A  Gioulis, Alex/Midori 925-378 7933 alexgioulis@sbcglobal.net 
1B  Marie Pitruzzello 203-970-6338 mariegap@sbcglobal.net 
2B  Huff, Michele  650-248-3314 mhuff9@earthlink.net
 Tobey, Terri  505-385-8384 territobey65@gmail.com
3B Zackey,Georgette   917-547-7730  gmzackey@gmail.com

4424
1A  Gundry, Ken/Susan 925-938-3278  kgundry2@att.net
2A  Kuo, Theresa  925-930-6637  yujunkuo@gmail.com
3A Lehnus, Ardean Moore  925-407-7898 C  ardean.11@comcast.net
1B  Sederowitz, Bill  925-324-6050  redrockbill@yahoo.com
 Gilbert, Callie  925-324-6051  calliegilbert2@gmail.com
2B  Moschel, Kathleen  925-943-6769 kmoschel@aol.com 
3B Barker, Alan 925-285-3086           
 Barker, Mary 925-285-9002      barkerbunch@sbcglobal.net

4436
1A  Martin, Gisela  925-933-3088  ejmgem@comcast.net
2A  Pope, Carolyn  510-967-5964 carepastor617@aol.com
 Pope, Lori Ann 303-856-6388 loriannpope@gmail.com
1B  Liston, Joan 925-478-9646  phijoliston@gmail.com
2B Kirk, Carla/Craig  925-570-5450 Carlakirk180@gmail.com
 Kirk, Craig  510-377-1245 Ckirk@kms-inc.com

4444
1A Winter, Anne 408-329-2230  amwinter@sbcglobal.net
2A  Drury, Toshieh  925-943-1127  toshied1@hotmail.com
3A  Krelle, Laurie  925-945-0517 lkrelle@hotmail.com
4A Jennings, Vicki  925-705-7577       vjennings1942@gmail.com
1B  Pugh, Donald  307-414-0038 aphugh2@comcast.net

3B  Ernst, Trudy  925-464-7419  kewee190sl@msn.com
4B  Price, Margaret  925-285-4559  mprice945@comcast.net

 
BLUE - Boad of Directors - Project 53

Barbara Mintz - President
Brad Schmick - Vice President

Matt Kaplan - Treasurer
Barbara Landbery - Secretary

Dave Hendricks - Board Member
 

RED - Building Captains
EC - Emergency Coordinator

H - Needs Special Help in Emergency
Empty Unit

  

 Deer Highlands - Mutual 53 - wcmutual53@gmail.com 
Deer Highlands email - deerhighlands@deerhighlands.com

Contact Susan Kline with Corrections/Updates
Cell 510-301-2743 - skline@me.com    Updated 4/24

A- LEVEL 
4300   
1A Kaplan, Matt/Sue 510-287-6155 kaplan.ma@gmail.com
2A Schimek, Julie/Brad 650-255-8425 brad.schimek@gmail.com
1B Holm, Greg 530-414-3888 greg.n.holm@gmail.com
 Holm, Karen 530-414-3887 kjoyholm@gmail.com
2B Graham, Marge/Steve 847-331-3522 sgraham111@aol.com

4308
1A Davis, Susan 925-876-8552  susan94566@gmail.com
2A Miller, Bob/Lynn 925-482-0341  bobbalynn@yahoo.com  
  650 867-1299 C 
3A Steuer, Karna 925-933-3224 ksteuer23@gmail.com
1B  Roberts, Vickie/Tom  925-947-0802 trobertsjr@att.net
2B Phillips Family- Contact Stephen @925-323-1531 alamoalamo@usa.net
3B Mintz, Don/Barbara 925-705-7512 mintzbarbara9@gmail.com

4320
1A Dreyer, Bob/Betty 925-954-8065  bandbdreyer@gmail.com
2A Giannini, Kathy/Bob 925-216-9430 bobgiannini@comcast.net 
3A Landberg, Barbara 925-278-1330 barbaralandberg@gmail.com 
  201-233-2238 C 
1B Yaxley, Richard/Linda 415-672-2738 ryaxley@msn.com  
2B Bussey, Anne 925-954-1908      annebussey@comcast.net
  949-371-3848 C
3B Barber, Cheryl 925-708-7591     cheryl.barber@sbcglobal.net

4332
1A Assad, Farideh 617-416-3006 faridehasad@gmail.com
2A  Goheen, Dave/Carrie  925-932-0608 virtdave@mcn.org
  925-407-5659 C 
1B  Sansone, Mike / Sasagawa, Suann 408-209-5446  suannsas@gmail.com
2B  Kushner, Tamara/Sam 510-339-8023 tkushner@comcast.net

4340
1A  Kuki, Bonnie 360-640-8705 ebkuki@gmail.com 
2A  Sherrry Gordon 760-567-1947 sherrygordon@outlook.com
1B  Shapiro, Marilyn 925-938-5900     marilyn.f.shapiro@gmail.com
2B  Tjom, Ruth 925-256-9207 ruthtjom@aol.com

4348
1A  McGrath, Margaret  917-923-0773  mrsmcg27@aol.com
2A Oliver, Albert L. 415-254-0375 aoliver_jr@sonic.net
 Hendricks, Dave  510-812-0731     dave.hendricks@earthlink.net
3A Kent, John/Wixson, Barbara 614-216-4998 johnkent818@gmail.com
1B  Duryea, Lu 650-208-9663 luduryea@msn.com  
2B Hayden, Patti 925-899-2923      pattihayden55@gmail.com
3B Weinstein, Susan 415-412-5097 slw@stanford.edu

4364
1A  Bruce,Wayne 805-558-3640 bbruce9233@aol.com 
 Miller,Wanda  wmiller66@comcast.net 

1B  Kline, Jay/Susan 925-274-1702  skline@me.com
2B  Jennings,Jennifer 925-393-5686 jenj70@comcast.net
 Jennings, Jim 925-250-6723 jmj103@comcast.net

4372
1A  O’Neill, Edward 925-954-1950 eeoneill1@aol.com
2A   Murphy, Madelyn  925-300-3244 usamurphy@gmail.com 
3A  Gillman, Ruth  951-760-2675 ruthg@temple.edu
4A  May, Barbara 925-256-0344 bmay5700@gmail.com 
1B Allenza, Anthony/Barbara 925-322-8393  upstate1a@yahoo.com 
2B Pyle, Terence  925-209-5134 gpyle1@msn.com 
3B  Oxendine, Carl/Jeanne 925-330-2572 cjoxendine@surewest.net
4B Kaushal, Darshan/Veena 925-482-0975       vkaushal723@sbcglobal.net 
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